

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No.38 of 2025

Date of order: 25.09.2025

Lockystar Syiem Vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. S.D. Upadhaya, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, GA

Heard Mr. S.D. Upadhaya, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the paper-book is ready and the matter can be posted for hearing.

Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel appearing for the State respondent has no objection to the prayer made, as prayed for, list this matter for hearing after 3(three) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
25.09.2025
"Khrw"